TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM811019

SEQUENCE:	1
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/07/2022
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sensera, Inc.		05/17/2023	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensera Limited	
Street Address:	3/62 Lygon Street	
City:	Carlton, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3053	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5449147	SENSERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wsavoy@patentgc.com **Correspondent Name:** Wade Savoy, Patent GC LLC Address Line 1: 501 Boylston Street, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Sensa
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wade Savoy
SIGNATURE:	/Wade J. Savoy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (nunc pro tunc)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0092

900773425

Assignment

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

Sensera, Inc., formed under the laws of Massachusetts, ("Assignor") owned the trademark SENSERA ("Mark"), including without limitation U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 5449147. Pursuant to a prior agreement, the Assignor assigned all its right, title, and interest in the Mark to Sensera Limited, formed under the laws of Australia, ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that, nunc pro tunc effective as of June 7, 2022, Assignor sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all derivations thereof, anywhere in the world, including without limitation all registrations and applications, all common law rights, the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to recover damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements of the Marks.

Sensera, Inc., As	
Signed:	
Printed Name: Tim Stucchi	
Title: COO	
Dated: May 17, 2023	

RECORDED: 05/17/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008075 FRAME: 0093